




MASTER AGREEMENT
PIMA COUNTY, ARIZONA

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER - TRANSMISSION CONSTITUTES 
CONTRACT EXECUTION

Master Agreement No:  16000000000000000331 MA Version:  11 Page: 1 of 2

Description:  Mass Notification System

I

S

S

U

E

R

 
  

Pima County Procurement Department

150 W. Congress St. 5th Fl

Tucson AZ 85701

Issued By: TROY MCMASTER

Phone: 5207248728

Email: troy.mcmaster@pima.gov

 
 
 
T

E

R

M

S

 
 

Initiation Date: 05-25-2021

Expiration Date: 05-29-2022

NTE Amount: $1,065,225.00

Used Amount: $1,050,000.00

V

E

N

D

O

R

Everbridge Inc

155 N Lake Ave, Fl 9

Pasadena CA 91101

Contact: Joanna Burlison

Phone: 781-859-4197

Email: Joanna.Burlison@everbridge.com

Terms: 0.00 %

Days: 30

Shipping Method: Vendor Method

Delivery Type:  

FOB: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

Modification Reason
This Amendment No. 06 is for a one-time increase in the amount of $15,225.00 for a cumulative not-to-exceed contract amount of $1,065,225.00.

This Master Agreement incorporates the attached documents, and by reference all instructions, Standard Terms and Conditions, Special 
Terms and Conditions, and requirements that are included in or referenced by the soliciation documents used to establish this agreement. All 
transactions and conduct are required to conform to these documents.



MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS

Master Agreement No:  16000000000000000331 MA Version:  11 Page: 2 of 2

Line Description

1 Annual Subscription - Mass Notification System
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$150,000.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

2 Everbridge Community Engagement
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$25,000.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 

3 Free Form Line for Services
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
 

Unit Price
$0.00

Stock Code
 

VPN
 

MPN
 


